

RAWAIL SINGH Vs. SHAMMI GUPTA

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Gupta, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Madhur Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Khagesh Seth, Ld counsel for D-1.
Sh. Vinay Rathi, Ld counsel for D-9.
None for remaining defendants.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that D-9 has not supplied the copy of application filed under order 7 rule 11 CPC. Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

No written statement has been filed on behalf of D-1. The defendant no. 1 is at liberty to file the same within stipulated period, provided under Order 8 CPC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied copy of written statement and application filed under order VIII rule 1 CPC by Ld counsel for D-9. Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time for tracing the fresh address of defendant no. 2 to 8. The fresh address of said defendants be filed within 14 days.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to file reply of abovesaid application filed under order VII rule 11 CPC, with advance copy to Ld counsel for defendant no. 9.

Put up for consideration of application filed under order VII rule 11 CPC on **10.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.07.2025