

CS (COMM.) 298/24

M/S ADLAKHA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD. VS. M/S NAHAR
INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD. (NIEL)

04.08.2025 (At 11:16 AM)

Present: Sh. Rahul Aggarwal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shubham Bhalla, ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is pending for argument on application u/s. 10 CPC as moved by the defendant. However, certified copy of the relevant plaint and other pleadings, which are the basis to move the afore-said application, have not been placed on the record.

Ld. counsel for defendant seeks one opportunity to file certified copy of such pleadings on the record. Same be filed by next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on this application on 09.10.2025.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/04.08.2025