

Gladwin Massey Vs. Samson Massey

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Gehlot, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ghanshyam Mishra, ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3.

An application under Section 151 CPC for filing medical documents of the plaintiff has been filed. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that there is delay of about 44 days in filing the written statement and the delay occurred as earlier the matter was referred to mediation for settlement and legible copies of documents were also not supplied to him.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the condonation application on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for consideration of condonation application on
08.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.03.2026